Film Capacitors
Series/Type:   Metallized Polypropylene Dc Link
Series code:   293
293 Metallized Polypropylene Dc Link
only better
© Deki Electronics Ltd
B-19 & 20, Sector-58, Noida-201301, India • +91-120 2585458/57 • www.dekielectronics.com
Part Number Description

Rated Voltage
One digit and one letter (2A) or two digits (05) indicate rated voltage
 Rated Voltage Codification
For DC Rated Voltage
A B C D E F G
1A 10 1B 12.5 1C 16 1D 20 1E 25 1F 30 1G 40
2A 100 2B 125 2C 160 2D 200 2E 250 2F 300 2G 400
3A 1000 3B 1250 3C 1600 3D 2000 3E 2500 3F 3000 3G 4000
H I J K L M N
1H 50 1I 45 1J 63 1K 70 1L 80 1M 85 1N 90
2H 500 2I 450 2J 630 2K 700 2L 800 2M 850 2N 900
3H 5000 3I 4500 3J 6300 3K 7000 3L 8000 3M 8500 3N 9000
O P Q R S U V
1O 110 1P 120 1Q 57.5 1R 15 1S 17 1U 130 1V 60
2O 1100 2P 1200 2Q 575 2R 150 2S 170 2U 1300 2V 600
3O 11000 3P 12000 3Q 5750 3R 1500 3S 1700 3U 13000 3V 6000
only better
© Deki Electronics Ltd
B-19 & 20, Sector-58, Noida-201301, India • +91-120 2585458/57 • www.dekielectronics.com
293 Metallized Polypropylene Dc Link
General data
1: Typical Application
 UPS
 Wind Power
 Variable Frequency Drives
 Solar inverter
2:    Construction
 Dielectric: Metallized Polypropylene Film
 Self-Healing Property
 Wound capacitor Technology
 Plastic Case (UL 94 V-0)
 Hard Polyurethane resin
3:   Features
 Compact size
 Low Loss
 Low ESR and ESL
 Low leakage current
 Lateral mounting Brackets
4:   Climatic Category
 40/85/56
5:   Terminals
 Male Extruded Stud : M6 or M8
Technical Data
Max. Operating Temperature +85°C
Min. Operating temperature -40°C
Rated Capacitance CR 20…270µF (Upon request)
Rated Voltage VR Upto 2000V DC
Voltage proof(VT-T) 1.5xVRdc, 10s
Dissipation factor tan δ (1KHz) ≤0.002
Life Test Acc. To IEC 61071-2017
Tolerance K, ±10%
Degree of Protection IP00(Indoor Mounting)
Max. permissible altitude 2000m MSL
Safety device No internal protection
Max. current(IRMS) Refer to the chart
Self Inductance(ESL) Refer to the chart
Failure rate at VR DC @ 70°C Hotspot 100 FIT*
Service Life at VR DC @ 70°C Hotspot 100000Hrs*
only better
© Deki Electronics Ltd
B-19 & 20, Sector-58, Noida-201301, India • +91-120 2585458/57 • www.dekielectronics.com
293 Metallized Polypropylene Dc Link
D(±2.0)
mm